’ L

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
y / o Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
o Order Date: 03-03-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0432 1215 DCH2500000001 4 Change Order No: Procurement Folder: 1383541
Document Name: West Virginia Natural Resources Exhibit Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Waest Virginia Natural Resources Exhibit Change Order 03
To Extend Contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Larry D McDonnell
Telephone: 304-558-2063
Email: larry.d.mcdonnell@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-07-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-05-16
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200085 Requestor Name: Samuel J Calvert
THE NEIGHBORGALL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0220
1216 SEVENTH AVE Requestor Email: samuel.j.calvert@wv.gov
HUNTINGTON wv 25701
Us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-525-5181 Extension: 243
Discount Details: 2 0 2 5
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
RECEIVING DEPARTMENT RECEIVING DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY
CULTURAL CENTER CULTURAL GENTER
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0300 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0300
us us
| \
=2s\es GO
[ Total Order Amount: $5,587,525.00

Purchasing Division s 4 nw swp,

%7 Bt é‘{ /25’

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION RAL §PPROYA) AS TOFORM  [ENCUM
DATE: 4 (R I/ 3/5/0-‘05( DA DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATU ELECTRONIC
(& W
Cf)\kg\@p&)
Date Printed: Mar 3, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0432 1215 DCH2500000001 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Change Order
Change Order 03 is issued to extend the original contract to May 16, 2025 according to ail terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract

including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to complete the project.
Effective date of change: March 4, 2025

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 80111618 0.00000 LS 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: West Virginia Natural Resources Exhibit

Extended Description:
DO NOT USE THIS LINE - Line has been deactivated. Use Commodity Line 2.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 80111618 0.00000 0.000000 5587525.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-07-01 2025-05-16

Commodity Line Description: West Virginia Natural Resources Exhibit

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Mar 4, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0432 1215 DCH2500000001 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05



B i

West Virginia Department of i i 1 At

ARTS, CULTURE
AND HISTORY

To: Whom it may concern

Date: February 27, 2025

Ref: Change Order o3 - CPO DCHas00000001 - West Virginia Natural Resources
Exhibit Time Extension

The West Virginia Department of Arts, Culture and History (WVDACH} is requesting a
no-cost time extension to complete the WV Natural Resources Exhibit project. The
contract is set to expire on March 02, 2025. Change Order 03 will extend the completion
date of the above referenced contract with The Neighborgall Construction Company.

WVDACH is requesting a time extension of the contract with a new substantial
completion date of May 16, 2025, according to all terms, conditions, prices, and
specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders of
the existing contract. The Agency recommends approval of the no-cost extension to
complete the project.

Original Contract Price: $5,300,000.00
Change Order 01 Increase: $0.00
Change Order 02 increase: $287,525.00
Change Order 03 Increase: $0.00
Contract New Total: $5,587,525.00

Thank you,
¢ E. f\(zzléllﬂb%bu-,jy'
Name Name
ctiny Peeswenl pNoteHaorcau, 2
Title/Company Title/Comp y e th

- ) S Y Uz 3 /2025

Signature/Date ' Slg ture/Date



Change Order

PROJECT: (Name end address)
Culture Cenler

Natural Resources Exhibit
Charleston, West Virginia

OWNER: (Name and address)
WYV Department of Art, Culuwe & History
1900 Kanawha Blvd E,

PATA pocument gror

GONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: CPO 0432 1215
DCG25600000001

Date: July 17, 2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Chapman Technical Group

200 Sixth Avenue

S1. Albans, West Virginia 25177

- 2017

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 03

Date: Febrary 26, 2025

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Ncighborgall Construction Company
1216 7th Avenuc

Huatington, WY 25701

Charleston, WV 25305

THE CONTRACT )S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Constriction Change Divectives.)

Unforseen circumstances and sustained low temperaturaturces bave impaired Progress requiring a time extension.

The original Contract Sum was $ __ 5,300,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 287,525.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,587.525.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wilt be $ 5,587,525.00

The Contract Time will be increased by seventy-five (75) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion wiflbe May 16, 2025

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guarantecd Maximum Price, or the Coniract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agteed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Conslruction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Chapman Technical Group Neighborgall Construction Company WV Department of Arts, Culture &

R o Hswy
_ ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
\J5lly Lot » o S
SIGNATURE - SIGNA SIGNATURE =4
3
Kelly Estep, Projeci Manager £, Qg;g»_&;zoe.&l&jf ) EL”_' 3 _g: 5’72" /' 7"}/‘
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 25 <,pe2f” PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

o ﬁé/zg/zgz,s*_ o

_2/28/2628

DATE

DATE

AlA Document GTOT - 2017, Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All righls resarved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architecis,” "AIA." the AIA Logo, and "AlA Gontract Documents” are trademarks of The American Inslitute of Architects. This document was produced al 10:26:33
ET on D2/28/2025 under Order No.2114425089 which expires an 08/15/2025, Is no! for resals, is licansed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AfA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. Ta reporl copyright violalions, e-msil docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

User Notes: (3B2ADA4S)



3/3/25,304 PM " " WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

THE NEIGHBORGALL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Organization Information

Ora Type Effective Established Filing Charter  Class Sec Termination Termination
g lyp Date Date Date Type Date Reason

C | Corporation  1/23/1946 1/23/1946 Domestic Profit

Organization Information
2362 - Construction - Construction
: of Buildings - Nonresidential
Business Building Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 50000.0000
Purpose  commercial & institutional
building)
Charter Cabell Control
County Number
Charter
VW Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will Par Value  100.000000
Term Years
Authorized 500 Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur

hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=20666

1/3



3/3/25,304PM "

VWV S80S - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Mailing Address

1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701
USA

Notice of Process
Address

CHARLES NEIGHBORGALL IV
1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Principal Office
Address

1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

C. R. NEIGHBORGALL
105 W. 10TH AVE.
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Incorporator

C. R. NEIGHBORGALL, JR.
233 MAIN ST.
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

President

C. R. NEIGHBORALL IV
1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Secretary

ELIZABETH H NEIGHBORGALL
1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Treasurer

C R NEIGHBORGALL IV
1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Vice-President

DONALD A BATES
1216 7TH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV, 25701

Type

Name/Address

Date

Amendment

1/5/1999

RESTATED ARTICLES

1/27/1955

AMENDMENT INCREASE TO $100,000.00. BOOK 216, PAGE 611

Date

Amendment

hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=20666

2/3



3/3/25,304PM WV S0S - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2000
1999
1998
Date filed

{ File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here ]

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Monday, March 3, 2025 — 3.03 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx 7org=20666 3/3



3/3/25/304PM " SAM.gov | Search

#= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

1 sAM.cov:

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Select Domain +
Entity Information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By —

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search ' Search Editor

O Any Words (i)

All Words
O Exact Phrase

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sor=-relevance&index=ex&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio %5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS...

13



3/3/25,3°04 PM™ " SAM.gov | Search

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

| "THE NEIGHBORGALL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY" x
+  Classification v
Excluded individual v
Excluded Entity v
Federal Organizations v
| Exclusion Type ~
v | Ineligible (Proceedings Pending)
| v | Ineligible (Proceedings Complete)
v | Prohibition/Restriction
v | Voluntary Exclusion
Exclusion Program v
Location v
Dates v
Reset O

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

| GoBack

O

Feedback

https://sam.gov/search/?page=18&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ex&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS...

213



313125 3ba Pm

Our Website

About This Site

Our Community

Release Notes

System Alerts

Policies

Terms of Use

Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use
Freedom of Information Act

Accessibility

°  /\ WARNING

SAM.gov | Search

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status
Federal Service Desk
External Resources

Contact

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR

G SA\ OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized

activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUl). All individuals viewing, reproducing or
disposing of this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order

€10 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

https://sam.gov/search/?page=18&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ex&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio % 5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS...

3/3



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:

Buyer: [;.m’; D. fl Donns (L Date: j’/a"‘!/LJ- WVDACH

L s : Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. (72 DCH LT Kot o !/ﬁ. 3 Charles Thompson

Requisition No.
CPO DCH2500000001

PF No.:
13853541

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: ! Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required ' Not Required ;
pa » . Required 2 Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included I ] W

2 Use of correct specification template [] ] O

3 Use of correct requisition type Ij ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and ] ] 1
conditions

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS H O O

6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ' ] |'_:] ]

7  Capitol Building Commission | ] ] ]
.pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor's Office) ] A ] ]
pre-approval ) ._

9  Fleet Management Division | O M| O

pre-a(pproval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Compliance Check Type

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability
Automobile Liability

Workers' Compensation/Employer’s
Liability

Cyber Liability

Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater

Professional Liability
Other (specify)
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval

12 Treasurer's Office (banking)
pre-approval

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

Two-party agreement

W N -

justification for price
increases/backdating/other
Bond Rider (Construction)

Secretary of State Verification

~N S

State debarment verification

8 Federal debarment verification

Standard change order language

Office of Technology CIO approval

- Provided, if p Purch. Div.
Required  poqyired  NOLREQUIRD  congrmation

1

OOoOOo00n EI‘EID
OoOoOOooOo oOoad
Ooooooo ooid
I o R o Y

G O I 8 N A
NERO OONE
OO0y By O0
NOANAA OO~

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature:

P

-

P

F

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




